Fairlawn Cemetery Association, Inc.
Of Stillwater, Oklahoma

(405)-372-8603 PO Box 1483 1123 East 6™ Ave.
fairlawncemetery@yahoo.com Stillwater, OK. 74076 Stillwater, OK. 74074
NOTICE OF PRICES EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2025

BURIAL SPACES

1. Space, Standard 5°x12’ or old blocks 4°x12” (For casket &/or cremains) $800.00 ea.
2. Space, Cremains, (Includes shared monument) $500.00 ea.
3. Space, Infant’s, Up To 3 ft. Tall. Angel Garden, 3°x5’ (Flush markers only) $400.00 ea.
4. Space, Nonviable Infant’s Tiny Angel Garden. Grave Size 1 cu ft. (see paver for memorial marker) $0.00

NONBURIAL SPACES
5. Columbarium Plaza Niche 1A. Up to 2 — 6.75” diameter x 11.75” tall, urns per niche,
Center Piece Niche. Includes preneed or initial engraving $3,500.00 ea.

Wing Niche. Includes preneed or initial engraving $2,500.00 ea.
(Compare niche to common 2 cremation burials $1,400 + single space $800 + typical 6°x36”x20” 5 pc. monument $3,000 = $5,200)

INTERMENTS, INURNMENTS, SETUPS, & ADDITIONAL FEES

Tent Setup, (Includes, tent, greens, & chairs,) $400.00 ea.
1. Casketed Grave Open & Closing $1,050.00 ea.
1. & 2. Cremains, Open & Closing $700.00 ea.
3. Angel Garden Infant Up To 3 ft. Tall. Or Other Spaces Up To 7 Years Old, O/C Fees Half Price ea.
4. Tiny Angel Garden Nonviable Infant Open & Closing (see paver below for memorial marker) $0.00
5. Columbarium Niche Open & Closing (per opening) includes engraving $600.00 ea.
Late Fee (Enter cemetery after 4:00 pm, add for any portion of an hour) $85.00 ea.
Saturday Fee $400.00 ea.
Sunday or Holiday Double Applicable Open & Closing Fee

ALL MARKING WILL BE DONE BY CEMETERY PERSONEL ONLY! (For Graves & Markers)

Monument Or Marker Fee, based on size of foundation or flush marker $0.20 sq.in.
Semi-Permanent Marker (2”x8”x4” PAVER) $75.00 ea.
Monument Leveling (Per Square Inch of Base or Marker) + Materials $0.30 sq.in.
VA Marker Fee, Set or reset by cemetery staff $200.00 ea.
VA Bronze 24”x12” Mounted To Monument $300.00 ea.
New: Monuments, Markers, (Gray Flat 4°x24”x12” PFT, Start (@ $717.56) Will Quote
Additions to Existing Stones: Vases, Cameos, Panels, Artwork, Etchings, Medallions, etc. Will Quote
Dateline (DOB or DOD) Added to Monument Standard Font $225.00 ea.
Lettering, Phrases, Quotes, Scriptures, Custom etc. < 2” Font Added to Monument (Per Letter/Digit) $13.50 ea.
Lettering 2”- 4” Font Added to Monument (Per Letter/Digit) $48.75 ea.
Set or Reset Corner Markers, Urns, Vases $40.00 ea.
Deed Transfer $25.00

INTERMENT CERTIFICATE (FURNISHED BY FAIRLAWN) MUST BE FILLED OUT BEFORE BURIAL!
These prices approved by the Fairlawn Cemetery Association, Inc. of Stillwater, Oklahoma’s Board of Directors, March 3, 2025
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